SALE OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
AMENDMENT OF INVITATION FOR BIDS/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. AMENDMENT TO INVITATION FOR BIDS NO.: 2. EFFECTIVE DATE
21-069 PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO.: 002 See Blk. 9

3. ISSUED BY 4. NAME AND ADDRESS WHERE BIDS ARE RECEIVED

DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY - DISPOSITION SERVICES DEFENSE LOGISTICS AGENCY - DISPOSITION SERVICES

NATIONAL SALES OFFICE NATIONAL SALES OFFICE

74 N. WASHINGTON AVE. 74 N. WASHINGTON AVE.

BATTLE CREEK, MI 49037-3092 BATTLE CREEK, Ml 49037-3092

5. |:| AMENDMENT OF INVITATION FOR BIDS NO. (See item 6) | DATED MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT NO. (See item 8) DATED
21-069-001 04/01/2021

6. THIS BLOCK APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENTS OF INVITATIONS FOR BIDS

The above numbered invitation for bids is amended as set forth in ltem 9. Bidders must acknowledge receipt of this amendment unless
indicated otherwise in item 11 prior to the hour and date specified in the invitation for bids, or as amended, by one of the

following methods:

(a) By signing and returning copies of this amendment;

(b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the bid submitted; or

(c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the invitation for bids and amendment number.

FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE
SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR BID. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change a bid already submitted,
such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided such telegram or letter makes reference to the invitation for bids and this
amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

7. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

8. THIS APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS
This Supplemental Agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of

MUTUAL AGREEMENT For Contract 21-069-001 STS East - Option 1 (Article 5, Section 1)

9. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Except as provided below all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ltem 5 remain in full force and effect)

A twelve (12) month option period is being exercised in accordance with pages 8, 11 & 12 in the general statement of the contract, and Article
Five, Section One of the contract: The minimum requirement for the option period is an additional 80,000 DTID's or property having an
original acquisition value (OAV) of $100 million, whichever is the lesser amount. The maximum requirement for the option period is an
additional 150,000 DTID's or property having an OAV of $550 million, whichever is the greater amount to stay within the limits of the contract.
The base period is effectively being reduced from 24 months to 21 months. The overall permitted fength of the contract will be reduced from
60 months to 57 months, assuming all other options are exercised. The period of performance (PoP) for the 1st option period will take
effective immediately upon the base period hitting the maximum DTID's or OAV allowed (whichever is greater) as described above. The date
on which the base period maximum is hit will be the first day in the PoP of the 1st option period and will operate for 12 months from that date.
The Sales Contracting Officer will issue a unilateral contract modification specifying the exact dates of the 1st option period of performance
upon it commencing.

CLAIMS: | hereby understand that by bilaterally signing this contract modifications that | release the US Government, its officer, agents, and
employees of and from all liabilities, obligations, claims, appeals and demand which it now has, whether administrative or judicial, legal or
equitable arising under or in any way related to the base period of performance in IFB 21-069-001.

All further terms and conditions remain the same as outlined in sale 21-069-001.

THE HOUR AND DATE FORRECEIPTOF BIDS [ | IS NOT EXTENDED, [] 1sexTenpeo unTiL O'CLOCK M
(LOCAL TIME) DATE
10. BIDDER/PURCHASE NAME AND ADDRESS (Include ZIP Code) 11. [ ] BIDDER IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT
IronPlanet, Inc
5667 Gibralter Drive, Suite 200 PURCHASER IS REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT AND RETURN
Llegasanton, CA 94588 ORIGINALAND 0 COPIES TO THE ISSUING OFFICE
12. SIGNATURE FOR BIDDER/PURCHASER 15. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
/_) Z SESTINA.JENIFER.G.15495187 Digiall signed by
SESTINA.JENIFER.G.1549518733
BY gy 33 Date: 2023.03.03 10:27:07 -05'00"
(Signature of person authorized to s:gn) / (Signature of Contracting Officer)
13. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) oy DATE SIGNED 16. NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 17. DATE SIGNED
Lfa4H2rF| 03/03/2023
Randall E. Berry, SVP - Operations Excellence / Jenifer G. Sestina

AUTHORIZED FOR LOCAL REPRODUCTION STANDARD FORM 114D (REv. 1-94)
Previous edition is usable Prescribed by GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-45.3,



	SALE OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY: 
	AMENDMENT OF INVITATION FOR BIDSMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT: 
	2 EFFECTIVE DATE See Blk 9: 
	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO 002: 
	5  AMENDMENT OF INVITATION FOR BIDS NO See Item 6: 
	DATED: 
	b By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the bid submitted or: 
	8 THIS APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS: 
	Signaturo of Contracting Officer: 
	16 NAME OF CONTRACTING OFFICER Type or print 117 DATE SIGNED: 
		2023-03-03T10:27:07-0500
	SESTINA.JENIFER.G.1549518733




